

APPENDIX A

SUMMARY OF PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO STATEMENT OF LICENSING  
POLICY

Introduction page 5. 1.1 refers to DCMS change to Home Office. Also interested parties changed to "other persons".

1.4 Consultation re licensing policy – changed from 3 to 5 years.

1.4.1. Add the Primary Care Trust as a statutory consultee.

Planning context 1.10.4 – see amended 182 guidance 9.41, 13.57 and 13.58 change to " The licensing authority's preferred position is to ensure planning permission is in place before an application for a licence is made. Where businesses have indicated, when applying for a licence under the 2003 Act, that they have also applied for planning permission or that they intend to do so, licensing committees and officers will consider discussion with their planning counterparts prior to determination with the aim of agreeing mutually acceptable operating hours and scheme designs".

1.12.2 – added health bodies from S182 guidance (9.20) changed to: "The PCT is now a responsible authority under the Licensing Act and may hold information which will assist the licensing authority in the exercise of its functions. Although public health stands outside the licensing regime such information e.g. about alcohol related hospital admissions are a concern for the city's public services and are relevant to the public safety objective and that of the prevention of crime and disorder".

1.14 Delegations – see S182 guidance P113 need to add 2 further rows dealing with minor variations namely:

- (i) Decision whether to consult other responsible authorities on minor variation application – delegated to officers in all cases and
- (ii) Determination of minor variation application – delegated to officers in all cases.

2.3 May rather than will.

2.6 delete 'interested party' and replace with 'other person'

2.6.8 Delete 'interested party' and replace with 'other person'

2.8 Alcohol Disorder Zones deleted as these have been repealed.

4.6 – deleted. This duplicates first part of 3.4  
7.2 delete references to necessary and replace with appropriate  
Page 27 – add details for Public Health as responsible authorities and  
EH as responsible authority.